07-28-2004

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 1084 1530 1

	DOCKER NO. 1084 1550.1		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard ASTRAKHAN 7.20.04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Iscar, Ltd. P.O. Box 11 24959 Tefen Israel		
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) (New Application) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No	execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nanda K. Alapati, Reg. No. 39,893 WOMBLE CARLYLE Post Office Box 7037 Atlanta, GA 30357	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Referencing Attorney Docket 1084 1530.1		
USPTO Customer No. 26158	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0528</u>		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may			
	E THIS SPACE		
document.	Alapati, Reg. No. 39,893 July 20, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet, attachments and document: 3		
* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Patents and Trademarks Assignments Phone: 703-308-9723		
2004 ECOUPER 00000104 090528 10894007	775 I MUHE. 705-300-7125		

WASHINGTON 120291v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, arm an inventor of the invention entitled:

Milling Cutter And Insert Therefor

لـــا	is attached hereto,		
\boxtimes	identified as WCSR	Docket No. 1084 1530.1;	
	was filed on	as United States Application Serial No.	
	was filed ondesignated the Unite	as PCT International Application No d States.	and
		Ltd., having a business address at P.O. Box 11, 24959 Te entire right, title and interest in, to and under the ees;	
assign		E, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transference.	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

WASHINGTON 119759vl

which is:

is neenahad hamata.

PATENT REEL: 015600 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

Eduard ASTRAKHAN

Residence Address: Kiryat-Motzkin, Israel
Post Office Address: 43/36 Hashmonaim Street, Kiryat-Motzkin 26337, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

Witness

July 13,2004

July 13,2004

Date

July 13, 2004

1.

WASHINGTON 119759v1

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015600 FRAME: 0223